Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
93rd Annual Memphis City Open
Sorted By Event, Division

Team Mixed, Team Mixed Hdcp, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 We Got This 5 2,692 $766.00 Cordova, TN
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $766.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $766.00

Team Open, Team Open Hdcp, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Sonic Boom 11 2,736 $736.50 Memphis, TN
1 Playing with Our Balls 39 2,736 $736.50 Memphis, TN
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $1,473.00

Team Open, Team Open Scr, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Dak's Hamstring 43 2,420 $225.00 Bartlett, TN
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $225.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,698.00

Team Senior, Team Senior Hdcp, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 ARM Bowling Pro Shop 7 2,583 $675.00 Memphis, TN
2 BKF Pro Shop #2 34 2,557 $464.00 Arlington, TN
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $1,139.00

Team Senior, Team Senior Hdcp 65+, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Tucker #1 9 2679 $860.00 Olive Branch, MS
2 Tomatoes 4 2,592 $623.00 Olive Branch, MS
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,483.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,622.00
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Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing

93rd Annual Memphis City Open

Doubles Open, Doubles Open Scr, Scratch

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Wilson, Donald E, Il / Kuykendall, Brian W 29 1,254 $258.00 Olive Branch, MS
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $258.00
Doubles Open, Doubles Open Hdcp, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Guidry, Troy M / Gibson, Joe D 12 1474 $616.00 Southaven, MS
2 Wing, Matthew, Jr / Wing, Matthew, Sr 39 1,402 $368.00 Memphis, TN
3 Beaschler, Greg L / Millner, Richard W 33 1,356 $255.00 Arlington, TN
4 Fisher, Jeremy Q, Sr/ Boone, Barry M 11 1,353 $218.00 Memphis, TN
5 Simmerman, Christopher G / Wachenschwanz, 36 1,340 $114.00 Cordova, TN
AlexH
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,571.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,829.00
Doubles Senior, Doubles Senior Hdcp, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Pfeifer, LisaT / Pridgen, David J 7 1,377 $536.00 Memphis, TN
2 Benson, Delores J/ Benson, Reginald V 37 1,376 $255.00 Millington, TN
3 Relliford, Willie N, Sr / Brown, Lorenzo 46 1,327 $186.00 Memphis, TN
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $977.00
Doubles Senior, Doubles SS 65+, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Foster, Harold D / Ashby, A. T, Jr 4 1425 $600.00 Olive Branch, MS
2 Carson, Harry R/ Walton, Daniel M 6 1412 $420.00 Arlington, TN
3 Batts, Maurice / Bowen, James L 17 1,367 $280.00 Cordova, TN
4 Chism, Paul L, Sr/ Ashby, A. T, Jr 3 1331 $139.00 OliveBranch, MS
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,439.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,416.00
Singles Open, Singles Open Hdcp, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Kuykendall, Brian W 29 790 $386.00 OliveBranch, MS
2 Brewer, Michael A 40 778 $238.00 Memphis, TN
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Open, Singles Open Scr, Scratch

Place

Holliman, Matthew C
Wachenschwanz, Alex H

Wing, Matthew
Boone, Barry M
Norman, Sylvester

Simmerman, Christopher G

Roetker, Keelie D
Cody, Wendell S

Team name

1
2

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Singles Senior, Singles Senior Hdcp, Handicapped

Place

Kuykendall, Brian W
Holliman, Matthew C

Team name
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Senior, Singles SS 65+, Handicapped

Place

Pulliam, Todd
Doole, Donald W
Gaylord, Scott M
Pridgen, David J
Doole, Daniel D

Team name
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Collier, Calvin A
White, David P

Chambers, Sylvester

Coleman, Basil
Tucker, Anthony W
Benson, Delores J
Carson, Harry R
Pearson, John S
Williams, Diane R
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Final Prize Listing

93rd Annual Memphis City Open

Sorted By Event, Division

20
36
39
11

2
36

2
41

$1,647.00

Entry
29
20

$299.00

$1,946.00

$916.00

Entry
17
30
37
13

37

25
$1,551.00

$2,467.00

748
744
725
722
715
699
687
687

735

700

676
668

760
755
715
706
701
689
686
682

$225.00
$197.00
$165.00
$140.00
$115.00
$95.00
$43.00
$43.00

Prize
$200.00
$99.00

Prize
$415.00
$215.00
$135.00

$95.00

$56.00

Prize
$408.00
$267.00
$229.00
$191.00
$157.00
$113.00

$80.00

$57.00
$49.00

Memphis, TN
Cordova, TN
Memphis, TN
Memphis, TN
Collierville, TN
Cordova, TN
Collierville, TN
Millington, TN

From
Olive Branch, MS
Memphis, TN

From
Bartlett, TN
Byhalia, MS
Arlington, TN
Memphis, TN
Byhalia, MS

From

Cordova, TN
Atoka, TN
Millington, TN
Millington, TN
Olive Branch, MS
Millington, TN
Arlington, TN
Olive Branch, MS
Memphis, TN
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Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
93rd Annual Memphis City Open
Sorted By Event, Division

All Events, All Events Hdcp, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Wing, Matthew 39 2192 $175.00 Memphis, TN
2 Cole, Lorenzo 'Tony' A 40 2,072 $100.00 Memphis, TN
3 Brady, Ben H 45 2,055 $85.00 Memphis, TN
4 Clements, Lenny A 27 2,049 $55.00 Memphis, TN
5 Roetker, Keelie D 2 2038 $35.00 Cadllierville, TN
Total prizes awarded in this division: $450.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $450.00
All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Holliman, Matthew C 20 1,969 $120.00 Memphis, TN
2 Cole, Lorenzo 'Tony' A 40 1,952 $75.00 Memphis, TN
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $195.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $195.00
All Events Senior, All Events Senior Hdcp, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Pfeifer, LisaT 7 2,058 $175.00 Memphis, TN
2 Gaylord, Scott M 34 2,052 $100.00 Arlington, TN
3 Pridgen, David J 7 2,013 $80.00 Memphis, TN
Total prizes awarded in this division: $355.00
All Events Senior, All Events SS 65+, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Collier, Cavin A 17 2117 $185.00 Cordova, TN
2 Ashby, A. T 4 2,049 $100.00 OliveBranch, MS
3 Bowen, James L 17 2,039 $75.00 Cordova, TN
4 Foster, Harold D 4 2016 $55.00 Olive Branch, MS
5 Pearson, John S 9 2012 $35.00 Olive Branch, MS
Total prizes awarded in this division: $450.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $805.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $15,194.00
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