Memphis Area USBC Final Prize Listing 93rd Annual Memphis City Open Sorted By Event, Division

Team Mixed, Team Mixed Hdcp, Handicapped

PlaceTeam name1We Got This	<u>Entry</u> 5	<u>Score</u> 2,692	<u>Prize</u> \$766.00	<u>From</u> Cordova, TN
Total prizes awarded in this division:	\$766.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event:	\$766.00			

Team Open, Team Open Hdcp, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	Prize	From
1	Sonic Boom	11	2,736	\$736.50	Memphis, TN
1	Playing with Our Balls	39	2,736	\$736.50	Memphis, TN
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$1,473.00			

Team Open, Team Open Scr, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Z	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Dak's Hamstring		43	2,420	\$225.00	Bartlett, TN
Total priz	es awarded in this division:	\$225.00				
Total priz	es awarded in this event:	\$1,698.00				

Team Senior, Team Senior Hdcp, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	ARM Bowling Pro Shop	7	2,583	\$675.00	Memphis, TN
2	BKF Pro Shop #2	34	2,557	\$464.00	Arlington, TN
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$1,139.00			

Team Senior, Team Senior Hdcp 65+, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	_	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Tucker #1		9	2,679	\$860.00	Olive Branch, MS
2	Tomatoes		4	2,592	\$623.00	Olive Branch, MS
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$1,483.00				
Total pri	zes awarded in this event:	\$2,622.00				

Memphis Area USBC Final Prize Listing 93rd Annual Memphis City Open Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles Open, Doubles Open Scr, Scratch

Place 1	<u>Team name</u> Wilson, Donald E, III / Kuykendall, Brian	W	<u>Entry</u> 29	<u>Score</u> 1,254	<u>Prize</u> \$258.00	<u>From</u> Olive Branch, MS
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$258.00				
Doubles Ope	n, Doubles Open Hdcp, Handicapped					
<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>		<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Guidry, Troy M / Gibson, Joe D		12	1,474	\$616.00	Southaven, MS
2	Wing, Matthew, Jr / Wing, Matthew, Sr		39	1,402	\$368.00	Memphis, TN
3	Beaschler, Greg L / Millner, Richard W		33	1,356	\$255.00	Arlington, TN
4	Fisher, Jeremy Q, Sr / Boone, Barry M		11	1,353	\$218.00	Memphis, TN
5	Simmerman, Christopher G / Wachenschw Alex H	vanz,	36	1,340	\$114.00	Cordova, TN
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$1,571.00				
Total priz	zes awarded in this event:	\$1,829.00				

Doubles Senior, Doubles Senior Hdcp, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Pfeifer, Lisa T / Pridgen, David J	7	1,377	\$536.00	Memphis, TN
2	Benson, Delores J / Benson, Reginald V	37	1,376	\$255.00	Millington, TN
3	Relliford, Willie N, Sr / Brown, Lorenzo	46	1,327	\$186.00	Memphis, TN
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$977.00			

Doubles Senior, Doubles SS 65+, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Foster, Harold D / Ashby, A. T, Jr	4	1,425	\$600.00	Olive Branch, MS
2	Carson, Harry R / Walton, Daniel M	6	1,412	\$420.00	Arlington, TN
3	Batts, Maurice / Bowen, James L	17	1,367	\$280.00	Cordova, TN
4	Chism, Paul L, Sr / Ashby, A. T, Jr	3	1,331	\$139.00	Olive Branch, MS
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$1,439.00			
Total priz	zes awarded in this event:	\$2,416.00			

Singles Open, Singles Open Hdcp, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Kuykendall, Brian W	29	790	\$386.00	Olive Branch, MS
2	Brewer, Michael A	40	778	\$238.00	Memphis, TN

Memphis Area USBC Final Prize Listing 93rd Annual Memphis City Open

Sorted By Event, Division

3	Holliman, Matthew C		20	748	\$225.00	Memphis, TN
4	Wachenschwanz, Alex H		36	744	\$197.00	Cordova, TN
5	Wing, Matthew		39	725	\$165.00	Memphis, TN
6	Boone, Barry M		11	722	\$140.00	Memphis, TN
7	Norman, Sylvester		2	715	\$115.00	Collierville, TN
8	Simmerman, Christopher G		36	699	\$95.00	Cordova, TN
9	Roetker, Keelie D		2	687	\$43.00	Collierville, TN
9	Cody, Wendell S		41	687	\$43.00	Millington, TN
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$1,647.00				

Singles Open, Singles Open Scr, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Kuykendall, Brian W	29	782	\$200.00	Olive Branch, MS
2	Holliman, Matthew C	20	735	\$99.00	Memphis, TN
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$299.00			
Total priz	zes awarded in this event:	\$1,946.00			

Singles Senior, Singles Senior Hdcp, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Pulliam, Todd	48	730	\$415.00	Bartlett, TN
2	Doole, Donald W	31	700	\$215.00	Byhalia, MS
3	Gaylord, Scott M	34	684	\$135.00	Arlington, TN
4	Pridgen, David J	7	676	\$95.00	Memphis, TN
5	Doole, Daniel D	31	668	\$56.00	Byhalia, MS
Total priz	es awarded in this division:	\$916.00			

Singles Senior, Singles SS 65+, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Collier, Calvin A	17	762	\$408.00	Cordova, TN
2	White, David P	30	760	\$267.00	Atoka, TN
3	Chambers, Sylvester	37	755	\$229.00	Millington, TN
4	Coleman, Basil	13	715	\$191.00	Millington, TN
5	Tucker, Anthony W	9	706	\$157.00	Olive Branch, MS
6	Benson, Delores J	37	701	\$113.00	Millington, TN
7	Carson, Harry R	6	689	\$80.00	Arlington, TN
8	Pearson, John S	9	686	\$57.00	Olive Branch, MS
9	Williams, Diane R	25	682	\$49.00	Memphis, TN
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$1,551.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$2,467.00			

Memphis Area USBC Final Prize Listing 93rd Annual Memphis City Open Sorted By Event, Division

All Events, All Events Hdcp, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>y</u>	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Wing, Matthew		39	2,192	\$175.00	Memphis, TN
2	Cole, Lorenzo 'Tony' A	4	40	2,072	\$100.00	Memphis, TN
3	Brady, Ben H	4	45	2,055	\$85.00	Memphis, TN
4	Clements, Lenny A		27	2,049	\$55.00	Memphis, TN
5	Roetker, Keelie D		2	2,038	\$35.00	Collierville, TN
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$450.00				
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$450.00				

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>		<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Holliman, Matthew C		20	1,969	\$120.00	Memphis, TN
2	Cole, Lorenzo 'Tony' A		40	1,952	\$75.00	Memphis, TN
Total prizes awarded in this division:\$195.00		\$195.00				
Total prizes awarded in this event: \$195.		\$195.00				

All Events Senior, All Events Senior Hdcp, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Pfeifer, Lisa T	7	2,058	\$175.00	Memphis, TN
2	Gaylord, Scott M	34	2,052	\$100.00	Arlington, TN
3	Pridgen, David J	7	2,013	\$80.00	Memphis, TN
Total prizes awarded in this division: \$355		\$355.00			

All Events Senior, All Events SS 65+, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Ent	ry	Score	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Collier, Calvin A		17	2,117	\$185.00	Cordova, TN
2	Ashby, A. T		4	2,049	\$100.00	Olive Branch, MS
3	Bowen, James L		17	2,039	\$75.00	Cordova, TN
4	Foster, Harold D		4	2,016	\$55.00	Olive Branch, MS
5	Pearson, John S		9	2,012	\$35.00	Olive Branch, MS
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$450.00				
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$805.00				
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$15,194.00		\$15,194.00				